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December 5, 2018

Aida Camacho-Welch, Secretary
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd FI., Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0350

Re: In the Matter of the Petition of Public Service Electric and Gas Company
for Approval of its Clean Energy Future-Energy Efficiency Program on a
Regulated Basis
BPU Docket No. EO18101113

Secretary Camacho-Welch:

Pursuant to direction provided by Donna Thomas of the New Jersey Board of Public
Utilities, Sunrun Inc. hereby submits this letter correcting the docket numbers listed on the
following previously submitted filings:

¯ Motion to Intervene of Suntan Inc., Certification of Name, Certification, and Certificate
of Service filed on November 16, 2018.

¯ Motion for Admission Pro Hac Vice, Affidavit in Support of Motion for Admission Pro
Hac Vice, Order Granting Motion for Admission Pro Hac Vice, and Certificate of Service
filed on December 3, 2018.

¯ Response of Sunrun Inc to Public Service Gas and Electric Company’s November 28,
2018 letter in opposition to Sunrun’s Motion to Intervene and Certificate of Service filed
on December 3, 2018.

It is our understanding that this letter suffices to make these docket number corrections from
EO 10121113 to EO 18101113 without the requirement to re-file the documents listed above.



KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP

Secretary Camacho-Welch
December 5, 2018
Page Two

Glenn T. Graham
Kelley Drye & Warren LLP
One 3efferson Road, 2nd Floor
Parsippany, New ~’ersey 07054
lmazzuchetti@kelleydrye.com
ggraham@kelleyctrye.com

Attorneys for Sunrun 1no.



RECEIVED
CASE MANAGEME.NT

DEC 1 o 2018
BOARD OF PUBLIC U-Ii,_I IIES

TRENTON, NJ

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF PUBLIC )
SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY FOR )
APPROVAL OF ITS CLEAN ENERGY FUTURE - )
ENERGY EFFICIENCY ("CEF-EE") PROGRAM ON A )
REGULATED BASIS )

)

BOARI) (p’,: ’-::.~’L,’ ,,., i!,- ’- -:;~ ’lIES
TREN]ON, NJ

DOC~T NO.
EO18101113

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Blake Elder, hereby certify that I have this day caused a copy of the foregoing
document to be served upon the official service list for EO18101113, attached hereto, by
electronic mail to all persons with a valid email address. I further certify that on this date
two copies of this document have been sent via U.S. mail for filing to the Board of Public
Utilities.

Dated: December 5, 2018.

/s/ Blake Elder
Blake Elder
EQ Research LLC
1155 Kildaire Farm Rd., Ste. 203
Cary, NC 27511
T: (919) 825-3339
E: belder@eq-research.com



SERVICE LIST - EO18101113

PSEG

PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, T5G
Post Office Box 570
Newark, NJ 07102

Joseph F. Accardo, Jr., Esq.
joseph.aecardoir~pseg.com

Joseph A. Shea, Esq.
jOs~ph.shea@pseg.com

Bernard Smalls
bemard.smalls@pse~.com

Matthew M. Weissman, Esq.
matthew.weissman~pseg.com

Caitlyn White
cait!yn.white@pseg.com

MieheIe Falcao, Esq.
michele.fatcao~pseg.com

Justin Incardone, Esq.
justin.incardone@pseg.com

Danielle Lopez, Esq.
danietle.lol~ ez(~,lgseg.com

BPU

Board of Public Utilities
44 S. Ctinton Ave., 3rd Floor, Suite 314
Post Office Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Aida Camacho-Welch
Secretary of the Board
board.secretarv@bou.ni.~ov

Paul E. Flanagan, Esq.
Executive Director
pauI.flanagan@_bp.~

Noreen M. Giblin, Esq.
Chief Counsel
noreen.ziblin~bou.nj,gov

Ken Sheehan, Esq.
Director, Division of Clean Energy
ken.sheehan@bou.ni.gov

Sherri Jones
Asst. Director, Division of Clean Energy
sherri.iones@bpu.ni.zov

Scott Hunter
Division of Clean Energy
b.hunter@bpu,nj~

Mona Mosser
Division of Clean Energy
mona.mosser@bpu.ni.gov

Mahogany A. Hall
Division of Clean Energy
mahozany.hall~bou.nj, oz, ov

Benjamin Goldstein
Division of Clean Energy
beniamin.zoldstein@bpu.n_~

Stacy Peterson
Director, Division of Energy
stacy.peterson@bpu.nj,g0y..

Andrea Reid
Division of Energy
andrea.reid@bpu.ni.~ov



Bart Kilar
Division of Energy
bart.kilar@bpu.nj.gov

Bethany Rocque Romaine
Deputy Chief Counsel
bethany.romaine

Rachel Boylan, Esq.
Counsel’s Office
rachel.bo¥1an@bpu.n_i,gov

Stacy Ho Richardson, Esq.
Counsel’s Office
stacy.richardson@bpu.nj~gov

Rate Counsel

Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4t~ Floor
Post Office Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625-0003

Stefanie A. Brand, Esq., Director
sbrand@rpa.nj,goy

Felicia Thomas-Friel, Esq.
fthomas@roa.ni.zov

Brian O. Lipman, Esq.
blipman@rpa.ni.gov

Shelly Massey, Paralegal
smasse¥@rpa.nj.gov

Sarah Steindel, Esq.
ssteindel@rpa.state.nj.us

Maura Caroselli
mcaroselli@rpa.ni.gov

Lisa Gurkas, Paralegal
l_~rkas@

Kurt Lewandowski, Esq.
klewando@rpa.state.nj.us

Division of Law

Department of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law
124 Halsey Street
Post Office Box 45029
Newark, NJ 07101-45029

Caroline Vachier, Esq.
Deputy Attorney General
caroline.vachier@!~w.njoag.gov

Geoff Gersten, Esq.
Deputy Attorney General
geoffrey.~ersten@law.njoag.gov

Jenique Jones, Esq.
Deputy Attorney General
jenique.iones@d0!.!ps.state.ni.us

Emma Yao Xiao, Esq.
Deputy Attomey General
emma.xiao@law,n_ioag,gov

Andrew Kuntz, Esq.
Deputy Attorney General
andrew.kuntz@law.nj oag.gov

Alex Moreau
Depu~ Attomey General
alex.moreau@law.Noag,gov

Timothy Oberleiton
timothy, oberleiton@law.nioag.gov




